
TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2022 37 DRIVER: Tom Nelson

AM (From Transact Student Assignments)
Every weekday (09/01/2021 ~ 06/30/2022)

1 6:52 AM 116 Etna-Forest Road (162 Etna-Forest Road, Etna WY)

2 6:54 AM East Etna & Bateman Lane (E Etna & Bateman Lane, Etna WY)

3 6:55 AM East Etna & Mountain Vista Drive (110 East Etna, Etna WY)

4 6:57 AM East Etna & Corsi Rd (E Etna & Corsi Rd, Etna WY)

5 6:58 AM E Etna & Birch Creek Rd, Etna WY

6 7:00 AM 2024 East Etna Road (2025 E Etna Road, Etna WY)

7 7:02 AM East Etna & Sanderson Road (E Etna & Sanderson Road, Etna WY)

8 7:04 AM Saddle Drive & Wheat Ridge Lane, Etna WY

9 7:05 AM Big Turn out on Saddle Drive (386 Saddle Drive, Etna WY)

10 7:07 AM Saddle Drive & Bridle Trail, Etna WY

11 7:10 AM Bridle Trail & Saddle Drive (288 Bridle Trail, Etna WY)

12 7:13 AM Bridle Trail & Roan Way, Etna WY
COMMENTS

Turn R on Stewart trail. Drive to end of Stewart Trail- PICK UP at the turnabout, then TURN 
AROUND and pick up along Stewart Trail

13 7:18 AM Stewart Trail Dead End (2184 Stewart Trail, Alpine WY) [TURN-AROUND]

14 7:19 AM 2023 Stewart Trail (2024 Stewart Trl, Alpine WY)

15 7:20 AM Stewart Trail & Rimfire Road (2886 Stewart Trail, Etna WY)

16 7:22 AM Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive (North) (Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive, Etna WY)
COMMENTS

North entrance

17 7:23 AM Stewart Trail & Misty Meadow Lane, Etna WY

18 7:25 AM Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive (South) (2426 Stewart Trail, Etna WY)

19 7:30 AM Highway 89 & Clearview Drive (Hwy 89 & Clearview Drive, Etna WY)

20 7:35 AM EES Transfer Stop (107590 US Hwy 89 Etna WY 83118, Etna WY) [TRANSFER]

21 7:35 AM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY) [SLOT: 3]
COMMENTS

3rd in line after route 6

22 8:04 AM Star Valley High School (445 West Swift Creek Lane, Afton WY)

23 8:07 AM Star Valley Middle School (999 Warrior Way, Afton WY)
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TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2022 37 DRIVER: Tom Nelson

PM Elementary
Every weekday (09/01/2021 ~ 06/30/2022)

1 2:20 PM Thayne Elementary (304 Myers Street, Thayne WY) [SLOT: last]
COMMENTS

last in line after route 3

2 2:50 PM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY) [SLOT: last]
COMMENTS

last in line after route 3. Transfers with route 5

3 2:53 PM 116 Etna-Forest Road (162 Etna-Forest Road, Etna WY)

4 2:59 PM East Etna & Mountain Vista Drive (110 East Etna, Etna WY)

5 3:07 PM 2024 East Etna Road (2025 E Etna Road, Etna WY)

6 3:10 PM East Etna & Sanderson Road (E Etna & Sanderson Road, Etna WY)

7 3:11 PM East Etna & Harvest Circle, ETNA WY

8 3:12 PM East Etna & Saddle Drive & Saddle Circle, ETNA WY

9 3:18 PM Saddle Drive & Wheat Ridge Lane, Etna WY

10 3:19 PM Big Turn out on Saddle Drive (386 Saddle Drive, Etna WY)

11 3:22 PM Saddle Drive & Bridle Trail, Etna WY

12 3:27 PM Bridle Trail & Saddle Drive (288 Bridle Trail, Etna WY)

13 3:32 PM Bridle Trail & Roan Way, Etna WY
COMMENTS

Turn R on Stewart trail. Drive to end of Stewart Trail- PICK UP at the turnabout, then TURN 
AROUND and pick up along Stewart Trail

14 3:36 PM Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive (South) (2426 Stewart Trail, Etna WY)

15 3:38 PM Stewart Trail & Misty Meadow Lane, Etna WY

16 3:40 PM Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive (North) (Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive, Etna WY)
COMMENTS

North entrance

17 3:43 PM Stewart Trail & Rimfire Road (2886 Stewart Trail, Etna WY)

18 3:48 PM Stewart Trail Dead End (2184 Stewart Trail, Alpine WY) [TURN-AROUND]

19 4:06 PM Highway 89 & Clearview Drive (Hwy 89 & Clearview Drive, Etna WY)

20 4:10 PM EES Transfer Stop (107590 US Hwy 89 Etna WY 83118, Etna WY) [TRANSFER]
COMMENTS

Pull in behind route 6

21 4:10 PM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY)

22 4:15 PM East Etna & Bateman Lane (E Etna & Bateman Lane, Etna WY)

23 4:21 PM East Etna & Corsi Rd (E Etna & Corsi Rd, Etna WY)

24 4:26 PM 2024 East Etna Road (2025 E Etna Road, Etna WY)

25 4:29 PM East Etna & Sanderson Road (E Etna & Sanderson Road, Etna WY)

26 4:33 PM Saddle Drive & Wheat Ridge Lane, Etna WY

27 4:34 PM Big Turn out on Saddle Drive (386 Saddle Drive, Etna WY)
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28 4:40 PM Bridle Trail & Roan Way, Etna WY

29 4:43 PM Stewart Trail & Gallup Drive (South) (2426 Stewart Trail, Etna WY)

30 4:46 PM Stewart Trail & Misty Meadow Lane, Etna WY

31 4:49 PM Stewart Trail & Rimfire Road (2886 Stewart Trail, Etna WY)

32 4:53 PM 2024 Stewart Trail (2024 Stewart Trl, Alpine WY)

33 5:15 PM Highway 89 & Clearview Drive (Hwy 89 & Clearview Drive, Etna WY)
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